
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:650
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
TRAIN SERVICE TO SC/ST DOMINATED AREAS
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend the train service to the SC/ST dominated areas on no profit-no loss basis as announced in the Railway Budget (2009-10);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the places in the country including Madhya Pradesh where survey for laying of the railway lines has been completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Socially desirable projects have been taken up to provide rail connectivity, and thereby train services, in backward areas.
Most of the ongoing new line projects are on socio-economic considerations. In the Railway Budget 2010-11, it has been proposed to process socially desirable new line projects in various parts of the country.

(c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.650 BY SHRI SAJJAN VERMA TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 25-02-2010 REGARDING TRAIN SERVICE TO SC/ST DOMINATED AREAS

(c): Details of places including Madhya Pradesh where survey for laying new line has been completed in last three years i.e. 2006-07,
2007-08 & 2008-09 is as under:-

S. No. Name of the Survey

1 Bhadrachallam-Bavannapalem

2 Donakonda-Bitragunta

3 Manuguru-Ramagendam

4 Nadikudi-Sri Kalahasti

5 Jadcherla-Nandyal New Line

6 Ongole-Donakonda

7 Jaggayyerpeta-Malacherru and Vishnupuram-Janpahad

8 Rayadurg-Tumkur via Kalyandurg

9  Dangri-Dhola

10 Kokrajhar-Gelephu-(Bhutan)


11 Pathsala-Nanglam (Bhutan)

12 Rangia-Sandrupjongkhar via Darranga (Bhutan)

13  Jiribam-Imphal

14 Naginimora- Amguri

15 Murkongselek-Pasighat

16 Dauram Madhepura to Pratapnagar via Singheshwar Asthan,Bhimnagar and Triveniganj

17 Ara-Bhabua Road

18  Araria-Supaul

19 Bihariganj-Kursela via Rupauli, Dhamdaha

20 Darbhanga-Muzaffarpur

21 Muzaffarpur-Janakpur via Katra, Orai

22 Sitamarhi-Nirmali (Bhuttai-Sonbarsa-Sursand-Mittanrod-Charaut-Bassopatti-Jaynagar-Ladania-Laukoha-Laukchi-Nirmali)

23 Masrakh-Rewaghat via Taraiya and Amnour

24 Kishangarh-Jalalgarh

25 Nawadah-Giridih via Satgawan

26 Gaya to Daltonganj via Rafiganj

27 Jogbani-Biratnagar(Nepal)

28 Bhavnagar-Mahua

29 Harij-Mahsana-Radhanpur

30  Modasa-Shamlaj

31 Ningala-Gadhad-Babra-Khijadia Jn.

32 Porbandar-Porbandar Port

33 Bhavnagar-Tarapore

34 Bhattu Kalan − Jakhal via Fatehabad and Ratia .

35  Loharu-Bhiwani

36 Una - Hoshiarpur

37 Bhanupali-Bilaspur-Beri

38 Jammu to Poonch via Akhnur,Rajaori,Bajalta.


39 Hansdiha to Godda

40  Kandra-Namkom

41 Bagalkot-Kudachi

42  Gunji-Kulem

43 Ranjitpura-Yeshwantnagar

44 Thalassery-Mysore via Kodagu

45 Nanjangud-Nilambur via Sultan Bathery

46 Kayankulum-Kottakare via Adoor

47 Sabarimala-Chenganur

48  Katangi−Tirodi

49 Damoh to Kundalpur

50  Rewa-Mirzapur

51 Chinchwad - Roha

52 Wardha-Nandedl via Pusad and Yavatmal

53 Wadsa-Amrohi-Gadchiroli

54  Shirpur-Mhow

55 Manmad -Indore via Malegaon & Dhule

56 Extensionof Rupsa-Bangriposi to Gurumahisha

57 Buramara-Chakulia

58 Anandpur Sahib via GarhShankar

59 Khemkaran-Firozpur

60 Rama Mandi-Maur Mandi via Talwandi Sabo

61  Ajmer-Kota

62  Bilara-Bar

63  Phalodi-Nagaur

64 Pushkar-Merta road

65  Rewari-Bhiwadi

66  Tonk-Deoli


67 Anupgarh to Kolayat via Khajuwala

68 Anupgarh-Khajuwala -Jaisalmer-Ramgarh

69 Ujjain-Jhalawar-Ramganjmandi

70 Bari Sadari- Nimach

71 Dindigul-Kumuli (lower camp)

72 Jolarpettai-Hossur via Krishnagiri

73 Madurai-Karaikkudi va Melur,Tiruppattur

74 Morappur-Dharmapuri via Mukkanur

75 Needmangalam-Pattukottai via Mannargudi, Madukkur

76 Thanjavur to Ariyalur via Tirumanur & Valampuri

77 Tiruvannamalai-Jolarpettai

78 Erode to Satyamanglam

79 Mailaduturai-Tirukkaidaiyar-Taramgambadi-Tirunallar-Karaikal

80 Satyamangalam- Mettur

81 Attipattu-Puttur (including Periyapalayan-Tiruval)

82 Chennai-Cuddalore via Mahabalipuram and Pondicherry

83 Erode-Palani via Dharapura

84 Nagapattinam-Tiruturaipundi

85 Kollengode-Trichur

86 Aligarh-Kasganj

87 Deoria-Kushinagar

88 Barhaj Bazar to Faizabad via Dohrighat

89 Khurja-Raya new line via Mat, Surir, Bajna

90 Lalganj-Bachhrawan via Gurubakshganj

91 Sambhal Hatim Sarai-Gajraula

92  Meerut-Panipat

93 Nepalganj Road(India)- Nepalganj(Nepal)

94 Muzaffarnagar to Roorkee


95 Tanakpur-Bageshwar

96 Muzaffarnagar to Haridwar via Roorkee

97 Budge Budge-Namkhana-Frazerganj

98 Budge Budge-Pujali

99 Jaynagar to Jamtala

100 Park Circus to Dhamakhali

101  Prantik-Siuri

102 Gunjaria to Gazole via Ithar , Raiganj

103 Mekhliganj and Haldibari and extension from Mekhliganj to Chanderabhanga

104  Amta-Bongaon

105 Champadanga-Tarakeswer

106 Digha−Jaleswar

107 Jhargram-Purulia

108 Banarhat-Samtse (Bhutan)

109 Hasimara, Phuentsholing (Bhutan)

110 Buniyadpur-Kaliyaganj

111 Barsoi-Chanchal

112 New Jalpaiguri-Kakrabitta(Nepal)

113  Sivok-Rangpo
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